© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 15
Cisco Network Convergence
System 1004 C-Band 1.2T
Transponder Line Card
Data sheet
Cisco public
© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 15
Contents

1 Short-term refers to a period of not more than 96 consecutive hours and a total of not more than 15 days in 1 year (a
total of 360 hours in any given year, but no more than 15 occurrences during that 1-year period).
Table 9. Ordering information
Part Number Description
NCS1K4-1.2T-K9= NCS1K4 12x QSFP28 2 Trunk C-Band DWDM card
NCS1K4-1.2T-L-K9= NCS1K4 12x QSFP28 2 Trunk C-Band DWDM card - Licensed
S-NCS1K4-LIC-100G= NCS1K4 smart license - one QSFP28 client
E-NCS1K4-LIC-100G= NCS1K4 electronic license - one QSFP28 client
S-NCS1K4-LIC-100X= NCS1K4 smart license - one QSFP28 client with encryption
E-NCS1K4-LIC-100X= NCS1K4 electronic license - one QSFP28 client with encryption
XR-NCS1K4-731K9 NCS 1004 IOS XR Software Release 7.3.1 RTU- USB key
SF-NCS1K4-R731K9 NCS 1K - R7.3.1 SW, NCS1004-No RTU
S-NCS1K4-LIC-LH= NCS1K4 smart license - enables 2-4 bps
E-NCS1K4-LIC-LH= NCS1K4 e-delivery - enables 2-4 bps
© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 14 of 15
Part Number Description
S-NCS1K4-LIC-SEA= NCS1K4 smart license - enables 1-4 bps and subsea parameters
E-NCS1K4-LIC-SEA= NCS1K4 e-delivery - enables 1-4 bps and subsea parameters
NCS1K4-1.2T-CW-K9= NCS1K4 12x QSFP28 2 Trunk C-Band DWDM card
NCS1K4-1.2TLCW-K9= NCS 1004 1.2T Licensed Line Card - C-band
S-NCS1K4-ULIC-100= NCS 1004 Universal 100G Client Smart License
E-NCS1K4-ULIC-100= NCS 1004 Universal 100G Client E-delivery License
S-NCS1K4-UPG-100= NCS 1004 Universal 100G Client Upgrade Smart License
Warranty
The following are the warranty:
● Hardware warranty duration: 5 years.
● Software warranty duration: 1 year.